1RO		=		
(Rev. 6-73) OMB No 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-06-200	THE LET THE	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissi	10130704	4	original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):	ì		ess of receiving par	rty(ies)
(1) Stephen Beckett; (2) Santino Lamberti; (4) Becky Beckett; (5) Henry Yoder; (6) Ray I (7) Danny McDouglad; (8) Donald House Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Donnelly;	Name: Street Address:	Call Center Tec 645 Molly Lan Woodstock, Ga	e, Suite 150 A 30189 E T T T T T T T T T T T T
Nature of conveyance:		Additional	name(s) & address(es) a	TRACHED? IF YES NO.
Security Agreement Change of N Other: Execution Date: (1) 2/25/00; (2) 2/25/00; (3)				7
(4) 2/24/2000; (5) 2/25/00; (6) 2/25/00; (7) 2/2				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execu	ition date of the ar	oplication is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	_		
••	<i>D. Tutone 110.(6)</i>			
09/410,993				
444-44	Additional numbers attach			
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence 6	. Total number of	applications/paten	ts involved: [1]
Jeffrey R. Kuester Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	P.			
	7	. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
		Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to dep	osit account
	8	. Deposit Accoun	t Number:	100
/06/2000 DMGUYEN 00000031 09410993		20-0778		
FC:581 40.00 OP			y of this page if paying	by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	,	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the j true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is tru	e ond correct and	any attached copy	is a
	nber of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and doc	ument: [19]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1

WHEREAS, I, Ray Donnelly, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4761 Silverberry Lane, City of Acworth, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ray Donnelly, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation. continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2-25-00 Ray Voundly
Date Ray Donnelly
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of 100 9 (a, on this 25 th day
of femualy, 9, personally appeared Ray Donnelly, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

assign donnelly

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Santino Lamberti, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1533 Evanstone Court, City of Marietta, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL DEVELOPMENT, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Santino Lamberti, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

-

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2/25/00	Suntain Simbat
Date	Santino Lamberti
<i>U</i>	
STATE OF LONG	COUNTY OF / OWE/Q
Before me, a Notary Public in ar	nd for the State of 10/9/a, on this 25 day
of fermany, 99, personally	appeared Santino Lamberti, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment	as his free act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	New "

assign lamberti

PATENT REEL: 010653 FRAME: 0112

My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Danny McDougald, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 120 Logan Cole Drive, City of Acworth, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Danny McDougald, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2/25/00	Danny McDougald
STATE OF LOCGIA	COUNTY OF Oweta
	onally appeared Danny McDougald, who being duly sworn, signed
and acknowledge the foregoing As	ssignment as his free act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

assign_mcdougald

ı

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Todd Palmer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 590 Farm Brook Trail, City of Kennesaw, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Todd Palmer, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors. assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2.25.00	I SAKH
Date 11	Todd Palmer
STATE OF POICE	COUNTY, OF / O (veta
Before me, a Notary Pr	ublic in and for the State of 120 roca . on this 25 day
Hebruan So	personally appeared Todd Palmer , who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing A	ssignment as his free act and deed.
neillie wieden mit veredering in	
	/ XUIDO MARA
	NOTARY RUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	-

assign palmer

Ī

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Henry Yoder, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 502 Deer Cliff Court, City of Woodstock, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House:

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Henry Yoder, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives:

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Call Center Technology**, **Inc.** their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2/25/00	Hay Gla
Date /	Henry Yoder
STATE OF LOVOY CE	COUNTY OF / BUNE / a
Before me, a Notary Public in	and for the State of Molling, on this 25 day
of february, 129, persona	lly appeared Henry Yoder, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignme	nt as his free act and deed.
	Muesa ams
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

assign_yoder

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia
My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Donald House, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1605 Grandwood Knoll, City of Acworth, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Donald House, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2/25/00	Vousle forese
Date	Donald House
STATE OF COLO	COLINITY OF CALADO
	country of two a
Before me, a Notary Public in 12000) of pluce of person	n and for the State of <u>Loca</u> , on this <u>25</u> day nally appeared Donald House , who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignm	nent as his free act and deed.
	Mirea Mames
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:

assign house

Notary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 29, 2000

, ,

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Beckett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 704 Thompson Falls Drive, City of Canton, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stephen Beckett, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

2-25-a	MAD
Date	Stephen Beckett
STATE OF AOVOICE	COUNTY OF bueta
Before me, a Notary Public in and for	the State of ROYGIG, on this 25 day
of felmany, 100, personally appear	the State of <u>forgic</u> , on this <u>25</u> day ared Stephen Beckett , who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his	
	/ Quega ame
	NOTÁRY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
assign_sbeckett	Netary Public, Coweta County, Georgia My Commission Expires Nicy 29, 2000

WHEREAS, I, Becky Beckett, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 704 Thompson Falls Drive, City of Canton, State of Georgia, and Country of United States of America, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VISUAL APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT WITHOUT PROGRAMMING, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 1999, bearing Serial No. 09/410,993, and listing as inventor(s): Stephen Beckett, Santino Lamberti, Todd Palmer, Becky Beckett, Henry Yoder, Ray Donnelly, Danny McDougald, Donald House;

WHEREAS, Call Center Technology, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 645 Molly Lane, Suite 150, Woodstock, GA 30189 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Becky Beckett, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Call Center Technology, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; I also hereby acknowledge that an obligation for this assignment and for the assignment of all related subject matter arose before the making of the invention and improvements disclosed and described in said application; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to, Call Center Technology, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Call Center Technology, Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Call Center

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Call Center Technology, Inc. their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

6-24-2000	Decity Reclots	
Date	Becky Beckett	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 24 day of 200, personally appeared Becky Beckett, who being duly sworn, signed and

acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

RECORDED: 03/01/2000

My Commission Expires Public Cherokee County, Georgia.

*Av Commission Expires June 15, 2002

assign_bbeckett

REEL: 010653 FRAME: 0124